STATE OF COLORADO Department of State 1700 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80290



Jena Griswold Secretary of State Judd Choate Director, Elections Division

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING TO ESTABLISH THE RISK LIMITING AUDIT RANDOM SEED

Please take notice that Colorado Secretary of State Jena Griswold will conduct a public meeting to establish the random seed for use with the Secretary of State's Risk Limiting Audit (RLA) software's pseudo-random number generator as required by Election Rule 25.2.2 (i). The meeting will be convened on the thirteenth day after election day in accordance with Election Rule 25.2.7 (c).

## **DATE OF PUBLIC MEETING:**

## Monday, November 16, 2020 at 9:00AM

LINK TO THE MEETING:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81983255074

The seed is a number consisting of at least 20 digits, and each digit will be selected in order by sequential rolls of a 10-sided die. Members of staff at the Secretary of State's office will roll the dice while members of public watch on the live stream. The Secretary of State will publish the seed on the Audit Center (<u>http://www.sos.state.co.us/pubs/elections/auditCenter.html</u>) immediately after it is established.